Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8- 2023

IMO

9358371

9569944

8917730

9155406

8709470

9616084

9616084

9149897

9442213

8905892

9133757

9302308

9006344

9155913

8116180

9500297

9167693

9381407

9448059

9450832

9635391

9347827

9487598

9363508

9507087

9425916

9274094

9216597

9351933

9196371

8128858

9231482

Name*

WHISTLER
CSSONOMA
MED SKY

OCMIS LEGENDS
AMBER

ARIF AMCA
ARIF AMCA

CARLA-LIV

NECIBE IMAMOGLU

NS STAR

PROPUS

RUSICH-1

SEVEN S

SKY TIME

TALI

AGIA YPOMONI

AHMAD B

AIKATERINI K

ANGLO SAXON

APHRODITE M

ARUNA HULYA

BBC DIAMOND

BC RAEDA

BESTEKAR

BULKER BEE 10

CLION

CHEMTRANS NAOS

CORNELIA

DONGBANG GIANT NO. 1

DYNASTY

EVLOGIA

EVRIDIKI G

Flag

MH
BS
PW
PW
VU
LR
LR
MH
BB
BZ
PA
RU
PA
PA
LB
LR
KM
PA
UK
MH
MH
AG
BB
BB
NL
PA
MH
LR
PA
PA
TZ

LR

Inspection
Date

18-8-2023
5-8-2023
4-8-2023

28-6-2023
8-8-2023

31-7-2023

17-8-2023
9-8-2023

24-8-2023

25-7-2023

21-8-2023
3-8-2023
2-8-2023

13-7-2023

16-8-2023

14-8-2023

17-8-2023

23-8-2023

16-8-2023

24-8-2023
2-8-2023

26-7-2023
1-8-2023

30-7-2023
8-8-2023

23-8-2023
8-8-2023
9-8-2023
4-7-2023
1-8-2023

20-6-2023

26-7-2023

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
1 18-8-2023
5 9-8-2023
15 18-8-2023
44 10-8-2023
9 16-8-2023
8 7-8-2023
4 20-8-2023
8 16-8-2023
4 27-8-2023
8 1-8-2023
4 24-8-2023
6 8-8-2023
4 5-8-2023
21 2-8-2023
10 25-8-2023
8 21-8-2023
14 30-8-2023
3 25-8-2023
11 26-8-2023
4 27-8-2023
4 5-8-2023
7 1-8-2023
16 16-8-2023
6 4-8-2023
4 11-8-2023
7 29-8-2023
15 22-8-2023
3 11-8-2023
32 4-8-2023
4 4-8-2023
66 24-8-2023
10 4-8-2023

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Page 1 0of 3

Nr. of det
<36

4

3



IMO

9327009

9153654

9289776

9774197

9439345

7725362

9171383

9379935

9138733

9453884

9253076

9169122

9309411

9225249

9469637

9502594

9422677

9048641

9088263

7615048

9318400

9294458

8922266

8502470

7726213

9391153

9698941

8129486

9528706

P990012

9623207

9184859

9586411

9433092

Name*

FAIR WINDS
FAIRLANE
GALATIA

GAS VENUS

GULF PETROLEUM 4
HATAY

LADY SHAM
MAIPO RIVER
MARTENITSA
MILTON SANTOS
MIRA

MSC ANNICK
MSC HARMONY Il
MSC SILVER I
MSXT TRINITY
NEW EXCELLENCE
NORDIC MARI

NS EXPLORER

NS SPIRIT

PRINCE

RAMUS

RASUL RZA

ROMI

SAFI M
SAYEDONA

SEA MAIJESTIC
SEABEE

SICILIA

SIDER LONDON
SPIRIT OF FORTITUDE
STATE OF GRACE
TREASURE
ULUSOY 11

VARKAN EGE

Flag

MH

NL

PA

PA

LR

™M

SL

HK

VvC

BR

VN

LR

LR

LR

PA

LR

DK

BZ

PA

PA

PW

AZ

BS

PW

TG

LR

MT

GW

PT

MT

IM

LR

TR

TR

Inspection

Date
16-8-2023

31-7-2023

24-7-2023

1-8-2023

19-7-2023

16-8-2023

17-8-2023

27-7-2023

3-8-2023

23-8-2023

14-8-2023

5-8-2023

4-8-2023

7-8-2023

22-6-2023

22-8-2023

6-8-2023

22-8-2023

25-7-2023

21-8-2023

22-8-2023

3-8-2023

11-8-2023

8-8-2023

24-7-2023

16-8-2023

5-8-2023

11-8-2023

12-8-2023

21-6-2023

31-7-2023

23-8-2023

12-8-2023

5-8-2023

Duration Of
Detention

14
2
19
7
14
11

12

14

10

12

42

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Release
Date

29-8-2023
1-8-2023
11-8-2023
7-8-2023
1-8-2023
26-8-2023
28-8-2023
2-8-2023
10-8-2023
25-8-2023
16-8-2023
14-8-2023
5-8-2023
11-8-2023
10-8-2023
26-8-2023
7-8-2023
28-8-2023
31-8-2023
23-8-2023
30-8-2023
11-8-2023
16-8-2023
21-8-2023
2-8-2023
20-8-2023
8-8-2023
22-8-2023
12-8-2023
1-8-2023
2-8-2023
31-8-2023
15-8-2023

8-8-2023

Page 2 of 3

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



IMO

9114696

9313632

9703423

8420713

9113903

71

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

VERA ROSE
VIKTORIA-B
WESTERN PARIS
WHITE LINE

YUMISE

Flag

VU
AG
PH
BZ

TV

Inspection

Date
10-8-2023

18-8-2023

22-8-2023

12-8-2023

5-7-2023

Duration Of
Detention

5

6

49

Release
Date

14-8-2023
23-8-2023
29-8-2023
17-8-2023

22-8-2023

Page 3 0of 3

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 8 -2023

IMO*

9358371

8917730

9155406

9569944

8116180

8709470

8905892

9006344

9133757

9149897

9155913

9302308

9442213

9616084

9616084

7615048

7725362

7726213

8128858

8129486

8420713

8502470

8922266

9048641

9088263

9113903

9114696

9138733

9153654

9167693

9169122

9171383

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

WHISTLER

MED SKY

OCMIS LEGENDS

CS SONOMA

TALI

AMBER

NS STAR

SEVEN S

PROPUS

CARLA-LIV

SKY TIME

RUSICH-1

Name

NECIBE IMAMOGLU

ARIF AMCA

ARIF AMCA

PRINCE

HATAY

SAYEDONA

EVLOGIA

SICILIA

WHITE LINE

SAFI M

ROMI

NS EXPLORER

NS SPIRIT

YUMISE

VERA ROSE

MARTENITSA

FAIRLANE

AHMAD B

MSC ANNICK

LADY SHAM

Flag

MH
PW
PW
BS
LB
VU
BZ
PA
PA
MH
PA
RU
BB
LR
LR
PA
CM
TG
TZ
GW
BZ
PW
BS
BZ
PA
TV
VU
VC
NL
KM
LR
SL

Inspection
Date

18-8-2023
4-8-2023
28-6-2023
5-8-2023
16-8-2023
8-8-2023
25-7-2023
2-8-2023
21-8-2023
9-8-2023
13-7-2023
3-8-2023
24-8-2023
31-7-2023
17-8-2023
21-8-2023
16-8-2023
24-7-2023
20-6-2023
11-8-2023
12-8-2023
8-8-2023
11-8-2023
22-8-2023
25-7-2023
5-7-2023
10-8-2023
3-8-2023
31-7-2023
17-8-2023
5-8-2023

17-8-2023

Duration Of
Detention

1

15

44

5

10

H

11

10

66

12

14

38

49

14

10

12

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

18-8-2023

18-8-2023

10-8-2023

9-8-2023

25-8-2023

16-8-2023

1-8-2023

5-8-2023

24-8-2023

16-8-2023

2-8-2023

8-8-2023

27-8-2023

7-8-2023

20-8-2023

23-8-2023

26-8-2023

2-8-2023

24-8-2023

22-8-2023

17-8-2023

21-8-2023

16-8-2023

28-8-2023

31-8-2023

22-8-2023

14-8-2023

10-8-2023

1-8-2023

30-8-2023

14-8-2023

28-8-2023

Page 1 of 3

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3



IMO*

9184859

9196371

9216597

9225249

9231482

9253076

9274094

9289776

9294458

9309411

9313632

9318400

9327009

9347827

9351933

9363508

9379935

9381407

9391153

9422677

9425916

9433092

9439345

9448059

9450832

9453884

9469637

9487598

9500297

9502594

9507087

9528706

9586411

9623207

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

TREASURE

DYNASTY

CORNELIA

MSC SILVER II

EVRIDIKI G

MIRA

CHEMTRANS NAOS

GALATIA

RASUL RZA

MSC HARMONY I

VIKTORIA-B

RAMUS

FAIR WINDS

BBC DIAMOND

DONGBANG GIANT NO. 1

BESTEKAR

MAIPO RIVER

AIKATERINI K

SEA MAJESTIC

NORDIC MARI

CLION

VARKAN EGE

GULF PETROLEUM 4

ANGLO SAXON

APHRODITE M

MILTON SANTOS

MSXT TRINITY

BC RAEDA

AGIA YPOMONI

NEW EXCELLENCE

BULKER BEE 10

SIDER LONDON

ULUSOY 11

STATE OF GRACE

Flag

LR
PA
LR
LR
LR
VN
MH
PA
AZ
LR
AG
PW
MH
AG
PA
BB
HK
PA
LR
DK
PA
TR
LR
UK
MH
BR
PA
BB
LR
LR
NL
PT
TR

IM

Inspection
Date

23-8-2023
1-8-2023
9-8-2023
7-8-2023

26-7-2023

14-8-2023
8-8-2023

24-7-2023
3-8-2023
4-8-2023

18-8-2023

22-8-2023

16-8-2023

26-7-2023
4-7-2023

30-7-2023

27-7-2023

23-8-2023

16-8-2023
6-8-2023

23-8-2023
5-8-2023

19-7-2023

16-8-2023

24-8-2023

23-8-2023

22-6-2023
1-8-2023

14-8-2023

22-8-2023
8-8-2023

12-8-2023

12-8-2023

31-7-2023

Duration Of
Detention

9

4

3

5

10

15

19

14

32

14

11

50

16

Release Date

31-8-2023
4-8-2023
11-8-2023
11-8-2023
4-8-2023
16-8-2023
22-8-2023
11-8-2023
11-8-2023
5-8-2023
23-8-2023
30-8-2023
29-8-2023
1-8-2023
4-8-2023
4-8-2023
2-8-2023
25-8-2023
20-8-2023
7-8-2023
29-8-2023
8-8-2023
1-8-2023
26-8-2023
27-8-2023
25-8-2023
10-8-2023
16-8-2023
21-8-2023
26-8-2023
11-8-2023
12-8-2023
15-8-2023

2-8-2023

Page 2 of 3

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



IMO*

9635391

9698941

9703423

9774197

P990012

71

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

ARUNA HULYA
SEABEE
WESTERN PARIS
GAS VENUS

SPIRIT OF FORTITUDE

Flag

MH
MT
PH
PA

MT

Inspection
Date

2-8-2023
5-8-2023
22-8-2023
1-8-2023

21-6-2023

Duration Of
Detention

4

4

42

Release Date

5-8-2023
8-8-2023
29-8-2023
7-8-2023

1-8-2023

Page 3 of 3

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9358371 Company Navarone SA, 6, Cheimarras Street, Marousi, 151 25, Athens, Marshall Islands
Name: WHISTLER Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 18-8-2023 Charterer Canfornav Inc., 315, Rue de la Commune Ouest, H2Y 2E1, Montr?al, Qu?bec, CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 22790 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 18-8-2023 1 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 13-7-2023 13-1-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-7-2023 9-8-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 13-7-2023 9-8-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Sewage treatment plant As in the agreed class yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10f76 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9569944
Name: CS SONOMA

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 5-8-2023 Charterer ' s
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Bahamas

Campbell Shipping Co Ltd, , , Bahamas

Gross tonnage
32987

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

Savona 9-8-2023 5 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-8-2023 27-9-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 4-11-2022 12-3-2025  United States 27-6-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-7-2023 7-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
Auxiliary engine To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Dangerous areas Rectified no
Water level indicator Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 76

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2023

IMO : 9155406 Company Ocmis Shipmanagement Ltd , Carrer de Cerda de Tallada 23, 12004, Castellon de la Plana,
Palau
Name: OCMIS LEGENDS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 28-6-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 4115 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalilimenes 10-8-2023 44  day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-2-2022  31-12-2023  Spain 12-12-2022
International Register of Shipping Load Line 19-11-2021  31-12-2023  Spain 12-12-2022
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-6-2022 2-2-2027 Italy 23-7-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Rescue boat inventory Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Immersion suits Rectified no
Propulsion main engine To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Auxiliary engine To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Oil record book Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
Garbage shipboard handling Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 76

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Entry dangerous spaces Rectified no
Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Muster list Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 76 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8917730
Name: MED SKY
4-8-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Safe Sea Services Sarl, Mar Doumit Street, Sahel Aalma, Jounieh, Palau

’

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Flag

Palau

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Gross tonnage
3828

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1991

Total of deficiencies

Porto Nogaro 18-8-2023 15 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-7-2023 4-8-2023
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 31-7-2023  31-10-2026
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 11-7-2023  10-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Signalling lamp Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Line-throwing appliance Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Sanitary Facilities Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 76

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2023
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
no
no

Duration of detention

IMO : 9616084 Company BEYAZ BAYRAK DENIZCILIK LTD, , , Liberia
Name: ARIF AMCA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 17-8-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 7758
Port of detention Date of release
20-8-2023 4  day(s)

Amsterdam

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies
4

Last Survey

28-4-2022 12-6-2027
14-1-2023 24-3-2027
14-1-2023 24-3-2027

Turkey
Turkey

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Date

13-6-2023
13-6-2023

Wages Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 76

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9442213 Company Imfam Shipping Ltd , Trust Company Complex, Ajeltake Road, Ajeltake , Majuro , Barbados
Name: NECIBE IMAMOGLU Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 24-8-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 4243 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Monfalcone 27-8-2023 4 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-5-2023 29-12-2026
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 2-6-2023 29-12-2026
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 5-5-2023 20-12-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 76 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9302308 Company VOLGA SHIPPING JOINT STOCK , ploshchad Markina 15A, Nizhniy Novgorod , Russian
Federation

Name: RUSICH-1 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 3-8-2023 Charterer SIMEC, , ,IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 4970 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Oristano 8-8-2023 6 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-11-2020  16-8-2023  Russian Federation 6-7-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 23-7-2018 16-8-2023  Russian Federation 6-7-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-7-2020 16-7-2025  Russian Federation  27-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9155913
Name: SKY TIME

- 2023

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Feyz Group Inc, Tomurcuk Sokak Altinsehir Mah, Umraniye , Istanbul , Panama

Insp.date: 13-7-2023 Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention

Pylos

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
BNWAS

Minimum Safe Manning Document
ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Certificate

Gross tonnage
4446

Date of release
2-8-2023

Duration of detention
21 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1997

Total of deficiencies
7

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
9-1-2023 13-8-2023
4-7-2023 13-8-2023
8-6-2023 9-1-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2023

JEBSEN SHIPPING PARTNERS MGMT, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society DNV AS

7 2

IMO : 9149897 Company
Name: CARLA-LIV

Insp.date: 9-8-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention
Dublin

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

ISM

Container

Flag
Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
16177

Date of release

Duration of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1999

Total of deficiencies

16-8-2023 8  day(s) 23
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-6-2023 30-11-2024
9-6-2023 30-11-2024
8-6-2023 8-10-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9133757
Name: PROPUS
Insp.date: 21-8-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

Company PROMAR LTD-UKE, , , Panama
Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Gross tonnage
7708

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention
Tulcea 24-8-2023 4 day(s)
Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1996

Total of deficiencies
10

Last Survey

16-6-2020 12-3-2025
3-11-2022 10-1-2027
3-11-2022 10-1-2027

Ukraine
Ukraine

Ukraine

Action Taken

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified

VDR)
Nautical publications
ISM

Steering gear alarm

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Date

10-8-2022
17-3-2023
17-3-2023
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9006344
Name: SEVEN S

Company

Insp.date: 2-8-2023 Charterer ' s
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Euromed Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Gross tonnage
2449

Port of detention

Piombino

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Date of release
5-8-2023

Duration of detention
4 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1993

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-4-2023 31-3-2024
6-8-2021 31-3-2024 Turkey
4-4-2023 3-12-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified yes Phoenix Register of Shipping

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Date

27-3-2023
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 8905892 Company NS Star Shipholding Ltd , Tower 2, Green Park Complex, Rruga Ibrahim Rugova 1022, Tirana,
Belize

Name: NS STAR Classification society Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Insp.date: 25-7-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 2292 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 1-8-2023 8  day(s) 32

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Panama Maritime Documentation Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-11-2022  31-12-2024

Panama Maritime Documentation Services Load Line 26-1-2023  31-12-2024

Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 9-2-2023 27-12-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats Rectified no

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest Rectified no

Aucxiliary engine Rectified yes Panama Maritime Documentation Services

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Wages Rectified no
Anchoring devices Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Decks - corrosion As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period: 8
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

- 2023

Rectified

no

, , , Vanuatu

IMO : 8709470 Company

Name: AMBER Classification society
Insp.date: 8-8-2023 Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2 Other special activities

Port of detention

Fecamp

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Load Line

Flag

Vanuatu

Gross tonnage
499

Keeldate
1987

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.

International Energy Efficiency Certificate

Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan

QOil filtering equipment
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

16-8-2023 9  day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-8-2022 10-10-2027  France 2-3-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

To be rectified within 14 no

days

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 8116180 Company Med Star Shipping Co SA , Azmi Street, al-Mina, Tripoli, Lebanon
Name: TALI Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Insp.date: 16-8-2023 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Lebanon 3134 1982

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Date of release
25-8-2023

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

10 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Compass correction log
Charts

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Endorsement by flagstate

Medical certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

26

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

7-6-2022 1-6-2027
30-4-2023 29-9-2023

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Maintenance/duplication of equipment

Fire pumps and its pipes

- 2023

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : P990012 Company , , , Malta

Name: SPIRIT OF FORTITUDE Classification society

Insp.date: 21-6-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 199 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oban 1-8-2023 42  day(s) 25

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 17-5-2022 16-5-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

Nautical publications Rectified no

Voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Evidence of Basic Training Rectified no

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no

Medical certificate Rectified no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no

Garbage record book Rectified no

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water Rectified no

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for Rectified no

repatriation

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to Rectified no

shipowners liability

Freeboard marks Rectified no

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2023

IMO : 9774197
Name: GAS VENUS

Insp.date: 1-8-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

KSS Line Ltd, 12, Insa-dong, Jongno-gu, Seoul , Panama

Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Charterer

Type
Gas carrier

TRAMMO NAVIGATION PTE Ltd, 23 Rue Balzac, Paris, FR

Flag
Panama

Other (MARPOL Annex |)

Port of detention

Gibraltar

Date of release
7-8-2023

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
25004

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified

7  day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
30-6-2023 31-8-2023
6-6-2022 21-6-2027 United States 11-5-2023
17-8-2022 16-10-2027

ROrelated Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9703423
Name: WESTERN PARIS

Company

- 2023

Classification society Bureau Veritas

OLDENDORFF CARRIERS GMBH & CO.KG, , , DE

Insp.date: 22-8-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements
Sewage treatment plant

Sewage comminuting and disinfecting system

ISM

Protection machines/parts
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Functionality of Safety Systems

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Certificate

Flag
Philippines

Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines

Gross tonnage
25442

Date of release
29-8-2023

Duration of detention
8  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2015

Total of deficiencies
17

Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-2-2022  23-11-2025  Singapore
2-10-2020  23-11-2025  Singapore
30-3-2021 15-4-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Date
1-10-2022
1-10-2022
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9698941 Company Thenamaris Conbulk Inc, Athinas & 2 Vorreou Streets, Kavouri, Athens , Malta
Name: SEABEE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 5-8-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 35884 2014

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Immingham 8-8-2023 4 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-10-2020  11-6-2025  Panama 2-6-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 27-10-2020  11-6-2025 Panama 2-6-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 7-1-2021 12-6-2025  Canada 23-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 20 of 76 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9635391 Company

Name: ARUNA HULYA

- 2023

Aruna Shipping Ltd Corp , Tekstil Kent Sitesi Turgutreis Mah, Esenler, Istanbul , Marshall

Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

OLDENDORFF GMBH &BCO.KG, , , DE

Insp.date: 2-8-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention
Quebec City

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Flag Gross tonnage

Marshall Islands 32715

Date of release Duration of detention

Keeldate
2012

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)
Inflatable liferafts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Gauges,thermometers, etc
ISM

Dangerous areas
Doors

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

5-8-2023 4 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2022 2-9-2023
Load Line 14-12-2022 11-7-2027
Safety Management Certificate 8-2-2020 9-3-2025 China
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

15-12-2022
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9623207 Company , , , Isle of Man, UK

Name: STATE OF GRACE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 31-7-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Isle of Man, UK 254 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Olbia 2-8-2023 3 day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 24-6-2023 5-3-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9586411 Company Ulusoy Denizyollari, , , Turkey
Name: ULUSOY 11 Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 12-8-2023 Charterer ULTIMAR, , ,RU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Turkey 43717 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Immingham 15-8-2023 4 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-6-2021 24-5-2026  China 19-6-2023
Lloyd's Register Load Line 26-6-2021 24-5-2026  China 19-6-2023
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 9-6-2021 9-6-2026 United States 3-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Bulkhead -corrosion Rectified yes Lloyd's Register
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9528706
Name: SIDER LONDON
12-8-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Technical Core Management Srl, Piazza XXVII Gennaio, 5, Monte di Procida (NA), Portugal

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Ellesmere Port

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Sewage discharge connection

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
MF/HF Radio installation

Fire-dampers

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Portugal

Keeldate
2008

Gross tonnage
9177

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

12-8-2023 1 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-12-2022  27-8-2024
Load Line 18-8-2022 27-8-2024 Italy 21-6-2023
Safety Management Certificate 27-6-2023 27-6-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9507087 Company Q-Shipping BV, , , Netherlands
Name: BULKER BEE 10 Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 8-8-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 9514 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 11-8-2023 4 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety 3-2-2021 4-6-2025 Italy 3-8-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 3-2-2021 4-6-2025 Italy 3-8-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 15-7-2021 15-8-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- As in the agreed class no
VDR) condition
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9502594
Name: NEW EXCELLENCE

Company

Classification society China Classification Society

Insp.date: 22-8-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia

Port of detention

Immingham

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

New Shipping Ltd-LIB, , , Liberia

ST Shipping and Transport , 1 Temasek Avenue , #34-01 Millenia Tower , SG

Gross tonnage
43441

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
26-8-2023

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies
15

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-8-2023 24-9-2023
22-8-2023 24-9-2023
24-4-2022 14-7-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2023

IMO : 9500297 Company Samios Shipping Co SA, 2, Efploias Street, 185 37, Piraeus, Liberia
Name: AGIA YPOMONI Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 14-8-2023 Charterer mainline Chartering, , Majuro, MH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 41342 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 21-8-2023 8  day(s) 35
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-2-2022 14-11-2026  Brazil 29-11-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-12-2021  14-11-2026  Brazil 29-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangements rescue boats Rectified no
Oil filtering equipment Rectified no
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Operation of Fire protection systems Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9487598
Name: BC RAEDA

Company

- 2023

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
FGM, , ,GR

Insp.date: 1-8-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Water, pipes, tanks

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Abandon ship drills

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Personal equipment for fire safety

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Flag
Barbados

Stallion Marine Services Ltd , Akti Miaouli, Piraeus , Barbados

Gross tonnage
15302

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
16-8-2023

Duration of detention
16 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies
38

Issued Expiry Last Survey
9-3-2023 26-8-2024
28-9-2021 26-8-2024 Turkey
23-6-2022 22-6-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

19-9-2022
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
IMO : 9469637 Company HMC Shipmanagement Co Ltd , Panganlu Dongkou Andingzhen Daxing Qu 102607 , Beijing,
Panama
Name: MSXT TRINITY Classification society China Classification Society
Insp.date: 22-6-2023 Charterer Olam Agri, , ,SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 91385 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 10-8-2023 50 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-2-2020 5-2-2025 China 10-11-2022
China Classification Society Load Line 14-2-2020 5-2-2025 China 10-11-2022
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 28-3-2022 27-3-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9453884 Company TRANSPETRO, , , Brazil
Name: MILTON SANTOS Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 23-8-2023 Charterer PETROBRAS S/A, Av. Chile, 65 Centro, Rio de Janeiro, BR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Brazil 81429 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 25-8-2023 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-9-2022 2-5-2027 Brazil 6-5-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 10-9-2022 2-5-2027 Brazil 18-4-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-9-2022 6-10-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9450832
Name: APHRODITE M

Company

Classification society

Empire Bulkers Ltd , Vouliagmenis Avenue, Elliniko , Athens , Marshall Islands

Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 24-8-2023 Charterer Norse Maritime A/S, Sundkrogsgade , Copnehagen, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 23456 2011

Port of detention

Immingham

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Line-throwing appliance
ISM

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

27-8-2023 4 day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2021  7-12-2026
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-3-2022  30-10-2026  Spain 17-10-2022
Load Line 25-3-2022 30-10-2026 Spain 17-10-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9448059
Name: ANGLO SAXON

Company

- 2023

V Ships Ltd, , , United Kingdom

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Oldendorff, , , DE

Insp.date: 16-8-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Bulk carrier

Flag
United Kingdom

Gross tonnage
64977

Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Means of recovery of life saving appliances
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Water level indicator

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire-dampers

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

26-8-2023 11 day(s) 24
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-7-2022 26-9-2025  Denmark 18-9-2022
Load Line 14-8-2020 26-9-2025 United States 22-12-2022
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9439345 Company Silver Star Ship Management, , , Liberia

Name: GULF PETROLEUM 4

Insp.date: 19-7-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer ),

Type Flag

Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Liberia

Gross tonnage
8539

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

Thessaloniki 1-8-2023 14 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 24-2-2023 23-8-2023
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-2-2023  23-8-2024
Lloyd's Register Load Line 22-2-2023 23-8-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- As in the agreed flag no
VDR) State condition
Echo sounder Rectified no
BNWAS Rectified no
Certificate for personnel on tankers Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9433092 Company Veysel Vardal Gemicilik , Necatibey Caddesi 70/6, K Karamustafapasa M, Beyoglu, 34425,
Istanbul , Turkey

Name: VARKAN EGE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 5-8-2023 Charterer Colmar, , Rotterdam, NL

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Turkey 2222 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 8-8-2023 4 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-7-2023 21-2-2028

Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-7-2023 21-2-2028

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-6-2021 9-8-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no

Embarkation arrangements rescue boats Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9425916 Company

Name: CLION

- 2023

Reefer & General Ship-Mgmt Co, 85, Vouliagmenis Avenue & Antheon Street, Glyfada, 166

74, Athens, Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Mainline Shipping Co. , Glyfada 16674 , Athens , GR

Insp.date: 23-8-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention
Aughinish

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Flag Gross tonnage

Panama 32287

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Entry dangerous spaces

Fire drills

29-8-2023 7  day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 7-6-2021 19-4-2026
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-11-2022  31-8-2025
Load Line 4-1-2021 31-8-2025 Denmark 6-11-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9422677 Company Unix Line Pte Ltd , , , Denmark
Name: NORDIC MARI Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 6-8-2023 Charterer MOL Chemical Tankers Pte. Ltd. , 5 Shenton Way, #15-01 UIC Building, 068808 , Singapore , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Denmark 11792 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trois Rivieres 7-8-2023 2 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-11-2019  11-1-2025  United States 23-1-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-11-2019  11-1-2025  United States 23-1-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 6-6-2023 26-4-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9391153
Name: SEA MAJESTIC

Insp.date: 16-8-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Company

- 2023

Petrochem General Management, , , Liberia

Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Port of detention

Hull

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire prevention structural integrity

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2008

Charterer AAK SG PTE LTD, 21 BIOPOLIS RD, NUCLEOS 1-25, SINGAPORE , SG
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Chemical tanker Liberia 12560

Total of deficiencies

20-8-2023 5 day(s) 23
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
24-7-2022 9-11-2023 Turkey 9-2-2023
24-7-2022 9-11-2023 Turkey 9-2-2023
16-10-2022 15-10-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9381407 Company Nearchos Shipmanagement Co, Aeroporias Street, Argyroupoli, Athens, Panama
Name: AIKATERINI K Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 23-8-2023 Charterer MTL MARITIME TRANSPORT, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5599 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Rochelle- La Pallice (G 25-8-2023 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-7-2023 10-8-2028
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 6-7-2023 10-8-2028
Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-2-2023 28-9-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Means of communication between safety centre and other control Rectified no
stations
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9379935 Company Pacific Basin Shipping HK Ltd , , , Hong Kong (China)
Name: MAIPO RIVER Classification society DNV GL AS
Insp.date: 27-7-2023 Charterer Raan Limited Partnership , 848 Commercial Center, Box 1384 , Skidegate BC - VOT 1S1, CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Hong Kong (China) 20987 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Vancouver 2-8-2023 7  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-6-2022 17-8-2027  China 30-5-2023
DNV GL AS Load Line 11-6-2022 17-8-2027  China 30-5-2023
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2022 13-7-2024  China 30-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Control of discharge Rectified no
Other (MARPOL Annex 1) Rectified no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9363508 Company Gemiciler Denizcilik Nakliyat , , , Barbados
Name: BESTEKAR Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 30-7-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 5232 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Immingham 4-8-2023 6 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-6-2023  16-11-2023
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 17-6-2023  16-11-2023
Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-6-2023  16-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Electrical Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Doors Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Crew alarm Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2023

Duration of detention

IMO : 9351933 Company Fair Shipmanagement Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: DONGBANG GIANT Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
NO. 1
Insp.date: 4-7-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Other special activities Panama 8521
Port of detention Date of release
32 day(s)

Marina di carrara 4-8-2023

Recognised Organisation

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

ISM

Access / structural features (ship)
Abandon ship drills
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2005

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey Date

15-3-2023 17-5-2025
15-3-2023 17-5-2025
15-3-2023 14-9-2023

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9347827
Name: BBC DIAMOND

Insp.date: 26-7-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

- 2023

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ,

7 )

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Jungerhans Heavy-Lift-Fleet, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
7223

Port of detention

Hartlepool

Certificate

Date of release
1-8-2023

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Keeldate
2005

Total of deficiencies
18

Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-6-2021 27-7-2026 Germany
25-6-2021 27-7-2026 Germany
2-12-2021 15-1-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
15-7-2022
15-7-2022
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9327009 Company V Ships Asia Group Pte Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Name: FAIR WINDS Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 16-8-2023 Charterer Active Denizcilik ve Gemi Isletmeciligi A.S., , Istanbul , TR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 42010 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 29-8-2023 14 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-11-2022 2-9-2027

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 20-11-2022 2-9-2027

American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-7-2023 21-12-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no

QOil filtering equipment Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Public address system Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions To be rectified before no
departure
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9318400
Name: RAMUS

Company

Dtschart Sp zoo, ul Jaktorowksa , Zyrardow , Palau

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Insp.date: 22-8-2023 Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 4123

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2003

Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 30-8-2023 9  day(s) 24

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-12-2022 6-5-2024 Romania 15-6-2023
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 12-12-2022 6-5-2024 Romania 15-6-2023
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 6-5-2023 5-5-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
QOil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Anchoring devices Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9313632 Company JEB BEREEDERUNGS GMBH , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: VIKTORIA-B Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 18-8-2023 Charterer WEST-Trade Logistic GmbH , , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2164 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Porto Torres 23-8-2023 6 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2022 28-2-2025  Morocco 30-5-2023
DNV AS Load Line 12-7-2022 28-2-2025 Morocco 30-5-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 10-11-2022  10-11-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9309411
Name: MSC HARMONY |

Company

Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 4-8-2023 Charterer ' s
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Liberia

Container

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Gross tonnage
28592

Port of detention

Gioia tauro

Date of release
5-8-2023

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-1-2023 31-8-2026
DNV AS Load Line 12-9-2021 31-8-2026 Panama 5-12-2022
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 29-1-2022  29-1-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified yes DNV AS
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified yes DNV AS
Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified yes DNV AS
International Air Pollution Cert. Rectified yes DNV AS
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9294458 Company Azerbaijan Caspian Shipping , Mikayil Useynov Kucasi2, AZ 1003, BAKU , Azerbaijan
Name: RASUL RZA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 3-8-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Azerbaijan 4182 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bari 11-8-2023 9 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 30-12-2021  15-10-2026
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-5-2023  24-10-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 25-5-2023  23-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Navigation bridge visibility Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Furnishings Rectified no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide Rectified no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023
Radio log (diary)

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire-dampers

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9289776 Company Orion Ship Management, , , Panama

Name: GALATIA Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 24-7-2023 Charterer CORAL ENERGY, , , AE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 42877 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 11-8-2023 19 day(s) 36

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-5-2023 15-8-2023

Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 16-5-2023  15-10-2023

Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-5-2023  15-11-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

QOil filtering equipment Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Decks - corrosion As in the agreed flag yes Indian Register of Shipping
State condition
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

UMS - alarms Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9274094
Name: CHEMTRANS NAOS

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 8-8-2023 Charterer Vitol, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Marshall Islands

Oil tanker

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Rescue boats
Oil filtering equipment
ISM

Public address system
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire-dampers

Gross tonnage
41583

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
22-8-2023

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2004

Chemikalien Seetransport GmbH , Mattentwiete 1, 20457 , Hamburg , Marshall Islands

Total of deficiencies
20

Issued Expiry Last Survey
8-8-2023 19-10-2023
16-3-2023 13-2-2026
9-2-2023 29-6-2026 United States
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

2-4-2023
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9253076
Name: MIRA

Insp.date: 14-8-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Ventspils

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Company

- 2023

SAO VIET PETROL TRANSPORTATION, , , Viet Nam

Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
ValerSAO VIET PETROL TRANSPORTATIONo Marketing & Supply Co., , , VN

Charterer
Type Flag
Oil tanker Viet Nam

Port of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Gross tonnage
58166

Date of release

Duration of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2002

Total of deficiencies

16-8-2023 3 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-7-2023 28-8-2023
9-4-2021 28-8-2023 France 16-8-2022
1-7-2023 30-11-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9231482
Name: EVRIDIKI G

Company

- 2023

Eurobulk Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society DNV GL AS

7 2

Insp.date: 26-7-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Bremerhaven

Recognised Organisation

DNV AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM

Dangerous areas
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire-dampers

Container

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
26582

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies

4-8-2023 10 day(s) 20
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 20-6-2023 1-6-2028
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-8-2021  30-6-2026  Philippines
Load Line 20-8-2021  30-6-2026  Philippines
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

6-5-2022
6-5-2022
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2023

IMO : 9225249 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Name: MSC SILVER I Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 7-8-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 27828 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 11-8-2023 5 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-7-2023 24-6-2027

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 11-7-2023 27-6-2027

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 25-12-2022  17-11-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention

Conditions for exemptions
ISM

Electrical

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

yes

yes

yes
no

no

RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9216597
Name: CORNELIA
9-8-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Santa Cruz de Tenerife

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bilge pumping arrangements

Other (machinery)

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements
ISM

Medical fitness

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Certificate

Flag

Liberia

ARMADOR GEMI ISLETMECILIGI, , , Liberia

Gross tonnage
16807

Date of release
11-8-2023

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies
16

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-12-2019 4-12-2024 Ireland
4-8-2021 27-4-2026 Turkey
4-8-2021 27-4-2026 Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

To be rectified before no

departure

Rectified no

Date

2-12-2022
26-4-2023
26-4-2023
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO :9196371
Name: DYNASTY

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 1-8-2023 Charterer ' s
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama

MAJESTY NAVIGATION ENTERPRISES, , , Panama

Gross tonnage
18095

Port of detention
Chalkis

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Date of release
4-8-2023

Duration of detention
4 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies
15

Issued Expiry Last Survey
19-5-2023 18-8-2023
7-10-2022 16-7-2026 Greece
7-10-2022 15-7-2026 Greece
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Rectified no
Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Date

29-7-2023
29-7-2023
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9184859
Name: TREASURE

Company

- 2023

ASM Maritime BV, , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

7 2

Insp.date: 23-8-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Port of detention

Bremerhaven

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Steering gear

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire-dampers

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
58684

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

31-8-2023 9  day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2019 31-5-2024  Germany
Load Line 16-8-2019  31-5-2024  Germany
Safety Management Certificate 1-10-2019 30-9-2024  Slovenia
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

13-4-2023
13-4-2023
29-4-2022
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO :9171383 Company Perama Shipmanagement Ltd , Kantharou Street , Piraeus, Sierra Leone
Name: LADY SHAM Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 17-8-2023 Charterer DERICHEBOURG ENVIRONNEMENT.COFRAMETAL, , PARIS, FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 6354 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sevilla 28-8-2023 12 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-10-2021 5-8-2026 Greece 20-6-2023
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 14-6-2023  13-11-2023  Turkey 14-6-2023
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-2-2021 5-2-2026 Greece 6-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
QOil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Bulkheads - cracking Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2023

IMO : 9169122 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: MSC ANNICK Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 5-8-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 40792 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 14-8-2023 10 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-11-2022  10-9-2025
DNV AS Load Line 31-8-2021 10-9-2025 Canada 29-9-2022
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2021  15-11-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine

Dangerous areas

Electrical installations in general

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Manholes/flush scuttles

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire-dampers

Machinery controls alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within 14
days

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2023

IMO : 9167693 Company Cedar Marine Services SAL, Achier el-Daya Street , Tripoli, Comoros
Name: AHMAD B Classification society Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Insp.date: 17-8-2023 Charterer ENTORUM AGRO S.L., Calle Arago 264, 3-1, Barcellona, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4737 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bari 30-8-2023 14 day(s) 38
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

7-8-2023 6-11-2023
7-8-2023 6-11-2023
25-3-2023 19-1-2028

Action Taken
Rectified

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified

VDR)

Nautical publications

Echo sounder

BNWAS

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Evidence of Basic Training

Medical certificate

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006
Oil filtering equipment
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Drainage

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Furnishings

Ropes and wires

Wheelhouse -door -window

Cargo & other hatchways

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures
Muster list

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.
Reserve source of energy

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

no
yes

no

no
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
no
yes
yes
no
yes
yes
yes

yes

yes

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9153654
Name: FAIRLANE
Insp.date: 31-7-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
ISM

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Company Kahn Scheepvaart BV, Havenstraat 23, 3115 HC, Schiedam , Netherlands
Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Heavy load Netherlands 7971 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 1-8-2023 2 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 25-5-2022  18-12-2026  Singapore 6-2-2023
Load Line 25-5-2022 18-12-2026  Singapore 6-2-2023
Safety Management Certificate 30-4-2021  19-2-2024  Singapore 4-1-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2023

IMO : 9138733 Company GLORY DENIZCILIK VE GEMI, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Name: MARTENITSA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Insp.date: 3-8-2023 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1995 1995
Grenadines

Port of detention

Fowey

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Certificate

Date of release
10-8-2023

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
8  day(s) 22

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire-dampers

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-1-2023 6-11-2027

18-4-2023 16-6-2026
17-11-2022 16-6-2026

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9114696
Name: VERA ROSE
10-8-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

KAMER MARINE DENIZCILIKIC, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention
Olbia

Recognised Organisation

United Registration and Classification of Services
United Registration and Classification of Services

United Registration and Classification of Services

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
ISM

Bulwarks and freeing ports

Muster list
Fire drills
Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Vanuatu

Keeldate
1994

Gross tonnage
2735

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

14-8-2023 5 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-4-2022 6-9-2023 Turkey 15-11-2022
Load Line 25-11-2020 6-9-2023 Turkey 15-11-2022
Safety Management Certificate 29-6-2020 6-9-2023 Turkey 13-4-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2023

IMO : 9113903 Company Andalas Bahtera Baruna, , , Tuvalu
Name: YUMISE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 5-7-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tuvalu 5375 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 22-8-2023 49 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
Auxiliary engine

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Provisions quantity

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Abandon ship drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

12-4-2023 13-5-2024
12-4-2023 11-7-2023
13-4-2023 13-10-2023

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
no
no
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
no
no
no
no
no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 9088263 Company NS Spirit Shipholding Ltd, , , Panama

Name: NS SPIRIT Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Insp.date: 25-7-2023 Charterer TITAN CEMENT COMPANY S.A, 22 A Halkidos , Athens , GR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2650 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 31-8-2023 38 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-12-2022  19-5-2024

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 13-12-2022  19-5-2024

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2018  11-10-2023  Greece 27-8-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats Rectified no

Auxiliary engine Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9048641
Name: NS EXPLORER
Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

22-8-2023

- 2023

Company

Classification society Other

Charterer ),

Other
Other
Other

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Belize

Conquest Shiptrade Inc, , Tirane, Belize

Gross tonnage
1990

Port of detention

Porto Nogaro

Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)

Endorsement by flagstate

SOPEP

Stability Information Booklet

Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Ropes and wires

Cleanliness of engine room

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Keeldate
1992

Total of deficiencies

28-8-2023 7  day(s) 24
Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-8-2023 9-1-2024 Albania
10-8-2023 9-1-2024
10-8-2023 9-2-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed flag yes Other

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified yes Other

Rectified yes Other

Rectified no

Rectified yes Other

As in the agreed flag yes Other

State condition

Rectified yes Other

Rectified no

Rectified yes Other

Rectified yes Other

Rectified no

Date
10-8-2023
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Released from detention - period: 8
Maintenance/duplication of equipment

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fire pumps and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2023
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

yes

no
yes
yes

no

Other

Other

Other

IMO : 8922266 Company Misje Rederi AS, C Sundts gate 39, 5004 , Bergen , Bahamas

Name: ROMI Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 11-8-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas 2373 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Limerick 16-8-2023 6 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2022 6-9-2027

DNV AS Load Line 10-8-2022 6-9-2027

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2022  5-12-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

ROrelated Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 8502470 Company Manassa 2M Shipmanagement Co, , , Palau

Name: SAFIM Classification society International Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 8-8-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 5974 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 21-8-2023 14 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-5-2023  13-10-2023

International Register of Shipping Load Line 14-5-2023  13-10-2023

International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-5-2023  13-11-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats Rectified no

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no

Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 8420713 Company WHITE LINE LOGISTICS LTD, BATI MAH. 19 MAYIS CAD.NO.24 PENDIK , ISTANBUL, Belize
Name: WHITE LINE Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Insp.date: 12-8-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 1297 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 17-8-2023 6 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-3-2023 21-8-2023
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 22-3-2023 21-8-2023
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 22-3-2023 21-9-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Compass correction log Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping Rectified no
Shipboard working arrangements Rectified no
Propulsion main engine As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8129486
Name: SICILIA

Company

Insp.date: 11-8-2023 Charterer

- 2023

, , , Guinea-Bissau

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

ACQUA AZZURRA , CONTRADA VULPIGLIA , PACHINO - SIRACUSA, IT

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Brindisi

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Livestock carrier

Flag

Guinea-Bissau

Gross tonnage

361

Date of release

Keeldate
1987

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Endorsement by flagstate

Shipboard working arrangements

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Signs, indications

Cleanliness

Freeboard marks

Fire drills

22-8-2023 12 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 22-5-2023  10-10-2023
Load Line 11-5-2023  10-10-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 8128858
Name: EVLOGIA
20-6-2023

Company
Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: Charterer P

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1 Tanzania, United

Republic of

North for Land & Marine, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Gross tonnage
2318

Date of release
24-8-2023

Port of detention

Lardos

Duration of detention

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line

Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1981

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

the Company is

months

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
condition

Hull - corrosion
condition

Hull - cracking
condition

Bulkheads - cracking
condition

66 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-7-2022 3-3-2027
25-7-2022 3-3-2027
5-3-2023 5-9-2023
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
required within 3
As in the agreed class no
As in the agreed class no
As in the agreed class no
As in the agreed class no
no

Decks - corrosion As in the agreed class

condition

Date
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 7726213
Name: SAYEDONA
24-7-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Classification society Other

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Togo

Diamar Ship Management Co Ltd, 1100 Sokak, Pirireis Mah, Yenisehir , Mersin, Togo

Gross tonnage
2445

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1978

Total of deficiencies

Thessaloniki 2-8-2023 10 day(s) 24

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-6-2023 25-3-2026
Other Load Line 21-6-2023 25-3-2026
Other Safety Management Certificate 21-6-2023 19-1-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Charts Rectified yes Other
Nautical publications Rectified yes Other
Lifeboats Rectified yes Other
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. Rectified no
Line-throwing appliance Rectified yes Other
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified yes Other
Ballast Water Management Certificate Rectified yes Other
Certificates for master and officers As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for Rectified no

repatriation
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023
ISM

Minimum age

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Personal equipment

Protection machines/parts

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

MF/HF Radio installation

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Fire detection and alarm system

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

yes

no
no
no
no
no
no

yes

yes
no

no

Other

Other

Other

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 74 of 76

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2023

IMO : 7725362 Company ERKDENIZ DENIZCILIK ISLETMELERI LIMITED SIRKETI , ADALET MAH SEHIT POLIS FETHI SEKIN
CAD No 4,BAYRAKLI, Izmir, Cameroon

Name: HATAY Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services

Insp.date: 16-8-2023 Charterer TITAN CEMENT COMPANY S.A, 22A HALKIDOS STR, IZMIR, TR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cameroon 5801 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 26-8-2023 11 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-6-2023  25-11-2023

Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 26-6-2023  25-12-2023

Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 28-6-2023  25-12-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) Rectified no

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no

Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no

UMS - Ship Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Decks — construction Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2023

IMO : 7615048 Company A-Ships Management SA , Machis Analatou Street, Athens, Panama
Name: PRINCE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 21-8-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Panama 9795 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brindisi 23-8-2023 3  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 6-7-2023 5-12-2023

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Fast Rescue Boats

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Electrical

Protection machines/parts

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

10-7-2023 9-12-2023
6-7-2023 5-1-2024

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 71
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